1
Features
• Write Protect Pin for Hardware Data Protection
– Utilizes Different Array Protection Compared to the AT24C02/04/08
• Low-voltage and Standard-voltage Operation
– 5.0 (VCC = 4.5V to 5.5V)
– 2.7 (VCC = 2.7V to 5.5V)
– 2.5 (VCC = 2.5V to 5.5V)

AT24C02A/04A/08A10
AT24C02A Ordering Information
tWR (max)
(ms)
ICC (max)
(µA)
ISB (max)
(µA)
fMAX
(kHz) Ordering Code Package Operation Range
10 3000 18 400 AT24C02A-10PC
AT24C02AN-10SC
AT24C02A-10TC
8P3
8S1
8T
Commercial
(0°C to 70°C)
3000 18 400 AT24C02A-10PI
AT24C02AN-10SI
AT24C02A-10TI
8P3
8S1
8T
Industrial
(-40°C to 85°C)
10 1500 4 100 AT24C02A-10PC-2.7
AT24C02AN-10SC-2.7
AT24C02A-10TC-2.7
8P3
8S1
8T
Commercial
(0°C to 70°C)
1500 4 100 AT24C02A-10PI-2.7
AT24C02AN-10SI-2.7
AT24C02A-10TI-2.7
8P3
8S1
8T
Industrial
(-40°C to 85°C)
10 1000 4 100 AT24C02A-10PC-2.5
AT24C02AN-10SC-2.5
AT24C02A-10TC-2.5
8P3
8S1
8T
Commercial
(0°C to 70°C)
1000 4 100 AT24C02A-10PI-2.5
AT24C02AN-10SI-2.5
AT24C02A-10TI-2.5
8P3
8S1
8T
Industrial
(-40°C to 85°C)
10 800 3 100 AT24C02A-10PC-1.8
AT24C02AN-10SC-1.8
AT24C02A-10TC-1.8
8P3
8S1
8T
Commercial
(0°C to 70°C)
800 3 100 AT24C02A-10PI-1.8
AT24C02AN-10SI-1.8
AT24C02A-10TI-1.8
8P3
8S1

AT24C02A/04A/08A
11
AT24C04A Ordering Information
tWR (max)
(ms)
ICC (max)
(µA)
ISB (max)
(µA)
fMAX
(kHz) Ordering Code Package Operation Range
10 3000 18 400 AT24C04A-10PC
AT24C04AN-10SC
AT24C04A-10TC
8P3
8S1
8T
Commercial
(0°C to 70°C)
3000 18 400 AT24C04A-10PI
AT24C04AN-10SI
AT24C04A-10TI
8P3
8S1
8T
Industrial
(-40°C to 85°C)
10 1500 4 100 AT24C04A-10PC-2.7
AT24C04AN-10SC-2.7
AT24C04A-10TC
8P3
8S1
8T
Commercial
(0°C to 70°C)
1500 4 100 AT24C04A-10PI-2.7
AT24C04AN-10SI-2.7
AT24C04A-10TI-2.7
8P3
8S1
8T
Industrial
(-40°C to 85°C)
10 1000 4 100 AT24C04A-10PC-2.5
AT24C04AN-10SC-2.5
AT24C04A-10TC-2.5
8P3
8S1
8T
Commercial
(0°C to 70°C)
1000 4 100 AT24C04A-10PI-2.5
AT24C04AN-10SI-2.5
AT24C04A-10TI-2.5
8P3
8S1
8T
Industrial
(-40°C to 85°C)
10 800 3 100 AT24C04A-10PC-1.8
AT24C04AN-10SC-1.8
AT24C04A-10TC-1.8
8P3
8S1
8T
Commercial
(0°C to 70°C)
800 3 100 AT24C04A-10PI-1.8
AT24C04AN-10SI-1.8
AT24C04A-10TI-1.8
8P3
8S1

AT24C02A/04A/08A12
AT24C08A Ordering Information
tWR (max)
(ms)
ICC (max)
(µA)
ISB (max)
(µA)
fMAX
(kHz) Ordering Code Package Operation Range
10 3000 18 400 AT24C08A-10PC
AT24C08AN-10SC
8P3
8S1
Commercial
(0°C to 70°C)
3000 18 400 AT24C08A-10PI
AT24C08AN-10SI
8P3
8S1
Industrial
(-40°C to 85°C)
10 1500 4 100 AT24C08A-10PC-2.7
AT24C08AN-10SC-2.7
8P3
8S1
Commercial
(0°C to 70°C)
1500 4 100 AT24C08A-10PI-2.7
AT24C08AN-10SI-2.7
8P3
8S1
Industrial
(-40°C to 85°C)
10 1000 4 100 AT24C08A-10PC-2.5
AT24C08AN-10SC-2.5
8P3
8S1
Commercial
(0°C to 70°C)
1000 4 100 AT24C08A-10PI-2.5
AT24C08AN-10SI-2.5
8P3
8S1
Industrial
(-40°C to 85°C)
10 800 3 100 AT24C08A-10PC-1.8
AT24C08AN-10SC-1.8
8P3
8S1
Commercial
(0°C to 70°C)
800 3 100 AT24C08A-10PI-1.8
AT24C08AN-10SI-1.8
8P3
8S1
Industrial